
TEMBO 
Powering Ahead 

Date: February 05, 2026 

To, 

The Listing Operations, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai-40005 1 

Symbol: TEMBO 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on February 5, 2026 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please note that the Board of Directors of the Company (the “Board”) at its meeting held today i.e. February 

5,2026, has inter-alia, approved the Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter 

and nine months ended December 31, 2025. A copy of the results along with the Limited Review Report is 

enclosed herewith. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 12.00 Noon and concluded at 02:10 P.M. 

‘We request you to take the above information on record and oblige and treat the same as compliance under 

the applicable provision(s) of the SEBI Listing Regulations. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully 

For Tembo Global Industries Limited 

Sanjay Jashbhai Patel 

Managing Director 

DIN- 01958033 

Tembo Global Industries Ltd. 

GST NO. 27AAPCS4498C1ZV | CIN - L24100MH2010PLC204331 Toll Free : 1800 123 7991 | sales@temboin | www.tembo.in 

Reg. Off. : Plot No.D-146/147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Estate, S Cental Road, Opp. Balmer Lawrie Vaan Leer, Navi Mumbei, Maharashtra 400 705. 
Factory Add.: Unit No.1/B - Badrinath, Ground Floor, Tungareshwar Industrial complex, Sativali Village, Vasai (East), Dist.Palghar- 401208.



“TENBO GLOBAT INGUSTRIES TWITES 
(Formerty known as - Saketh Exim Limited) 

Registered Office: lot No, PAP.D-145-167,Turbhe MIDGTTC ndustril Area Opp.Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co,Turbhe Navi Mumbsi - 400 705 
‘Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2025 

(Xin Lakhs, except otherwise stated 
Standalone Consolidated 

Fa ey rter Ended. S months ended Year ended Quarter Ende 1 ended Year ended 
31/12/2025 | 30/09/2025 | 31/12/2024 | 31/12/2025 | 31/12/2024 | 31/03/2025 | [31/12/2025] 30/05/2025 | 31/12/202a | 31/12/2025 | 31/12/2024 | 31/03/2025 
(Unaudited) | (Unauited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) (Unaudited) |_(Unaudited) | (Unaucited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Auited) 

Income 
(2) Revenue from Operations 2316161 2242300 1354143 | 6860982 | 4369889 | 6550185 2506999 | 2454052 1676882 | 7442276| a692634| 7332498 

(0) Other Income 245,87 31850 12124 59479 22990 37989 3855 33469 12124 62668 22990 31042 

[Total Income from Operations 23,4073 | 22,7375 | 1366267 | 6920461 43,92879| 6588174 250854 | 2487521 1689006 | 7504744 a7,156.24 |  74,635.40 
Expenses 
(2) Manufacturing, construction & Operating Expenses 

Cost of Material Consumed 644957 307.38| 281309| 1429574| 1419481 1682628 644957 345775 281308 | 1429574 14081 1682428 
Trade Purchases 1196923 | 1222339 833910 3820087 22817.12| 3948434 1196023 1206521 833910| 3820987 2281712 3969135 
Changes In Inventories of Finished Goods, Workin-Progess and (7as0)|  s204s| (s3922)  s3148| (255008)  (3,706.34) (a74.80) 72961 (539.13) s3148|  (254999)  (3,70634) 

Stockin trade 
Other manufacturing, construction & operating expenses. 105120 260445 78659 | a72894| 272767 351874 202314 400959 236408 840336 430512 865556 

(5) Employee Benefits Expenses 351.09 33224 2115 884.00 645.96 73953 35168 3298 32715 895.21 65196 76004 

() Finance Costs 588.61 58236 46193 | 164393| 106536 | 168083 59032 58270 567.41 1647.28 117084 1,683.83 

(d) Depreciation and Amotisation Expenses 29629 89.79 7138 46956 19127 23165 29671 9045 7138 47079 191.27 23178 

(e) Other expenditures 337.22 71899 38098 | 104e0| 118768 143597 42876 73697 41774 173914 122550 293349 
Total Expenses 20,568.40 | 2048306 | 12,634.99 | 62,167.93 | 40,279.79 | 60,209.00 7163860 | 2200527 | 1436080 | 6619287 | a2,00664 | 67,0700 

profit before Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investments and | 2,839.03 |  2,254.49 |  1027.68 | 7,03669 | 364900 | 567274 347334 2,869.95 252926 885458 | 510960  7,561.40 

[Tax 
Share of Profit of equity accounted investees (net of tax) - - - - - 6458 1347 128 25195 6042 54.07 
Profit before income tax 283903 | 225049 | 102768 70369 | 364900 sE7278 353852 238342 253054 | 910653 521002 761547 
[Tax Expense: 
Current Tax (0s23)|  (s730m)|  (e02m)f (7217  (92203)  (147256) (s2056) (765.59) (61791 (228698 (129973)|  (2036.97) 
arler Year Tax - - - - - (13:62) - 5 : 5 - (119.62)] 
Deferred Tax 028 (3047) (060 143 144 (2.00) (454 (24.03) (060) (339) 144 809 

Profit (Loss) for the period 213408 | 1,650.97 78687 | 526595 | 277841 407455 2,613.83 219380 15102 68616 | 391172 5,466.97 
(Other Comprehensive Income 
Item that wil not be reciassfied to Profit or Loss - - 000 - (351) (38.25) - - (000) - (3.50) (38.25) 

income Tax effect - - (000) - 088 563 - - 000 - 088 963 

|Other Comprehensive Income for the period - - 000 - 263) s.62) - : {0.00] - 263] R8.62) 
[Total Comprehensive Income for the period 21308 | 1,65097 78687 | 526595 | 272578 | 404593 251343 219380 191202 | 6@lea6| 390900 [ 543835 

Profit/ (Loss) attributable t 
‘Owners of the Company 253187 2,008.42 163127 644229 363096 509650 

Non-Controlling Interests 8156 18537 28076 37387 28076 37047 

(Other Comprehensive Income attributable 
‘Owners of the Company i - - - - (28.62) 

Non-Controlling Interests - - - - - - 

[Total Comprehensive Income attributable to: 
‘Owners of the Company 253187 200842 163127 644229 363096 5,067.88 

Non-Controlling Interests 8156 18537 28076 37387 28076 37047 

Paid-up equity share capital (Face value X 10/- per share) 1ssa52|  1se671| 111037| 18sas2| 111037| 154671 185452 154671 111037 185452 111037 154671 

suue of equity share warrants (Face value % 10/- per share] 2010 810 284 2010 2384 810 2010 810 2384 2010 2384 810 

[Earnings Per Share (Not annualized) 
(a) Basic (%) 1335 1067 7.09 3295 2055 2616 1635 1418 1722 4260 3521 277 

(b) Diluted (%) =S 1256 1018 583 3098 2021 2686 1538 1348 1418 011 2898 3113 

[Mr. Sanjay Patel 

For Tembo Global Industries Limited 

(Managing Director] 
DIN: 01958033 

(&\QV 

Date: 5th February 2026 



TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIVITED 
{Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited) 

Registered Office: Plot No, PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC,TTC Industrial Area Opp.Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705 
Tel: 22 27620641 Website: www.sakethexim.com 

CIN : L29253MIH2010PLC204331 

Unaudited Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2025 

Rin Lakhs) 
STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED 3 Quarter Ended 9 months ended Year ended Quarter Ended 9 months ended Year ended Particulars 31/12/2025 | 30/09/2025 | 31/12/202a | 31/12/2025 | 31/12/2024 | 31/03/2025 | [ 31/12/2025 | 30/09/2025 | 317122024 | 31/12/2025 | 31/12/7028 | 310312025 {Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | ~(Audited) | [ (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |~ (Audited) 

Segment Revenue 
2) Manufacturing and Trading of Engineering Products 1120225| 1056217| 527111 3086701 2103898 | 24865.10 1299336 | 1269984 | ' 849850 3670985 2426642 | 3361876 b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials 1211518 12175.37| 839157 3833760| 2288982 | 4101664 1211518 | 1217537] 839157| 3833760| 2288982 | 4101664 Net Sales/Income from Operations 23,007.43|  22,737.54 | 13,6267 | 69,208.61| 43,2879 | 6588174 2510854 | 2087521 16,890.08 | 75047.44| 47,156.24| 74,6350 
segment Results 
3) Manufacturing and Trading of Engineering Products 331548 266111 145863 | 815289 | 451072| 650640 395211 327692 306570 |  997413| 611680 839807 b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials 1215 175.73 30.98 522.72 20364 847.17 11215 17573 3098 527.72 203.64 87.17 Total 342764 | 283684 148961 868061 471436 735356 406426 [ 345265| 309668 | 1050185 | 632044 |  9,04523 Less : Finance Cost (588.61) (582.36) (461.93)|  (164393)  (1065.36)|  (1680.83) (590.32) (582.70) (56741)|  (1607.28)]  (117084)]  (1,683.83) |Add: Other unallocable Income - - - - - - - - - - - - Total Profit/(Loss) before tax 283903 | 225449  1,027.68|  7,03669|  3,64900| 567273 347394  2869.95| 252927 @sa58|  514960] 756140 
Segment Assets 
2) Manufacturing and Trading of Engineering Products 6821680 5658801 3525535 6821680 | 3525535 | 44,187.97 7459639 | 6528781 | 3799299 | 7459639 | 3799299 | 51,437.98 b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials 521947| 432350| 420035| 521947| 420035| 597101 521947 | 432350| 420035| 521947| 420035 5971 Total Assets 7343627 | 60,91151| 39,45570 | 73,436.27 | 39,455.70 | 50,159.88 7981586 | 6961131 | 4219334 | 7981586 | 42,1933 | 57,400.88 
Segment Liabilities 
) Manufacturing and Trading of Engineering Products 3093597 | 36284.66| 26739.05| 3093597 26739.05| 2830464 4135347 2827621 3153274 2827621| 3398999 o) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials 143375 | 137965 44972 143375 449.72 1,736.07 143375 | 137965 449.72 143375 24972 173607 Total Liabilities 3236972 | 37,66431| 2718878 | 32,369.72| 27,188.78 | _ 30.040.70 32,9648 | 4273312 2872503 | 32,966.48 | 28,725.93 | 35726.06 
Capital Employed 
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities) 
2) Manufacturing and Trading of Engineering Products 3728083 [ 2030335 851630 3728083 851630 15883.34 4306366 | 23934.34| 971679 | 4306366 | 971679 | 17,447.99 b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Mater 378572| 294385| 375062| 378572| 375062| 423584 378572 | 294385| 375062 | 378572 | 375062 423584 Total 4106655 [ 23,247.09 ] 12,6652 | 41,066.55 | 12,266.92] 20,119.18 4684938 | 2687819 | 13.467.41 4684938 | 1346741 21,683.83 
For Tembo Global Industries Limit 

Mr. Sanjay Patel 
[Managing Director] 
DIN: 01958033 
Place: Navi Mumbai 
Date: 5th February 2026 



Notes: 
¥ ahe above Financialsfesus have been reviewed by the Audit Commitiee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company af heir meeting Feld om 551 Feburary, 2025, 
2. The financial resuit ofthe Company have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (Ind AS)as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affirs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as Amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2035 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016, 
3. The Company operates in two business segment vz, Manufacturing of Engineering Products and Trading of Fabric and Textile Products, inaccordance with ind A5 108 : Operating Segment. 
2 Pursuart to SEB ssue of Capital and Disclosure Reairements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicabl provisions of the Companies Act 2013, the Company has loted 30.76,052 [Thirty Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand & fifty two) equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- ach at a price of Rs, 492/- (Rupees Fout Hunched 216 Ninty Two Only)per share agaregating o fs. 151,44,01,584/- (Rupees One Fity One Crores Forty Four Lakhs One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Only) on preferential bass to the persons/entites belonging to Non-Promoter Category ("Alotees") s approved by the shareholdersinthelr general meeting held an September 11, 2025 and pursuant ta in principle approva letter no, NSE/LIST/50398 dated November 18, 2025 received from NSE. 

3 Inaccordance with the provisions of Chapter V of Securites and Exchange Board of India {1ssue of apitaland Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, a5 2mended ("ICDR Regulations”) the Company has received Rs. 14,76,00,000 (Rupees Fourteen crore Seventy Six akh Only) Warrant Subseription Price payable towards the 12,00,000 Warrants 

©: The funds raised during the quarter have been utiised to strengthen the working capital requirements of the Company and for investment in subsidiaries undertaking Defence and Solar projects, as approved by the Board of Directors 
J-The new manufacturing faciity, which became operational during the period has been capitalised from Capital Work-in-Progress (CWIP) to Property, lant & Equipment (PPE). This has resulted in an increase in depreciation expense of %1.84 crore during the quarter. 
. For better presentation of operating performance, a new line tem “Other Manufacturing, Construction & Operating Expenses” has been introduced in the Statement of Profit & Loss. Certain expenses earlier included under “Other Expenses” are now presented separately to provide clearer distinction between operationsl and indirect costs 
7.Figures of the pervious periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period. Tembo Global Industries Limited 

M. Sanjay Patel 
[Managing Director] 
DIN: 01958033 
Place: Navi Mumbai 
Date: 5th February 2026 



KARTA AND COMPANY 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS B-406, Shubhym Centre No.2, Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 002 7 +91 022 49719445 E-mail: info@kartaco.in, 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

Review Reports to 
The Board of Directors 
Tembo Global Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Tembo Global Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) (the “Company™) for the quarter and period ended 31 December, 2025 (the “Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations ). 

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulations 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" 

review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Standard) Regulations,2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 



The unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and period ended 31 December 2024 and audited financial results for the year ended 31 March, 2025, included in the Statement, were conducted by R. A. Kuvadia & Co., Chartered Accountants, erstwhile statutory auditor of the Company, whose reports expressed an unmodified conclusion on those financial results. 

We draw attention to Note No. 4 and 5 of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 31% December, 2025 which relates to the Preferential allotment 0f 30,78,052 equity shares, raising 151.44 crore and the issuance of 12 lakhs fresh warrants to the Promoters during the quarter. Further, physical verification of inventory was not carried out by us for the nine-months ended 315 December 2025. The inventory quantities and valuation have been taken as certified by the Management. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the matter. 

For KARTA & COMPANY, 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAIFRN No. 160122W 

CA"Ajay Dhoot 
Partner 
Membership No.178465 
UDIN: 261784650KFDNUS306 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: 05" February, 2026 



KARTA AND COMPANY 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Centre No.2, Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 002 

+91 022 49719445 E-mail: info@kartaco.in. 

INDIA B-406, Shubh 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Consolidated 

Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI ((Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

Review Reports to 

The Board of Directors 
Tembo Global Industries Limited 
(Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Tembo Global 

Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) (the “Holding Company”), its 

subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), its 

associate and joint venture for the quarter and period ended 31 December, 2025 (the “Statement”) 

attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 

of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing 

Regulations"). 

The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with 

the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) 

"Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read 

with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in 

compliance with Regulations 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Holding 

Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our 

review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 

2410, ""Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" 

issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A 

review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for 

financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is 

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and 

consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters 

that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India under Regulation 33{8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable. 

The Statement includes the results of the entities listed in Annexure 1 of this report 

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the 

consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to 

our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with 

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS") 

specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued 

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be 

disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



6. The accompanying Statement includes the unaudited interim financial results and other financial information, 

in respect of: 

e Out of seven subsidiaries, six subsidiaries listed in Annexure | (i to vi), whose unaudited interim 

financial results include total revenues of Rs. 5,842.83 lakhs, total net profit after tax and total 

comprehensive income Rs. 1,298.26 lakhs, each for the quarter ended 31°* December 2025 and for 

the period ended on that date respectively, have been considered in the Statement and reviewed by 

their respective independent auditors. Further, one subsidiary listed in Annexure I (vii) has not been 

reviewed, and its financial results have not been included in the unaudited interim financial results. 

*  One joint venture, whose unaudited interim financial results include Group's share of net profit after 

tax and total comprehensive income of Rs. 151.63 lakhs, for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 

and for the period ended on that date respectively, as considered in the Statement whose interim 

financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by its independent auditor. 

®  Oneassociate company, whose unaudited interim financial results include Group's share of net profit 

after tax and total comprehensive income of Rs. 100.33 lakhs, for the quarter ended 31 December 

2025 and for the period ended on that date respectively, as considered in the Statement whose interim 

financial results and other financial information have been reviewed by its independent auditor. 

The independent auditor's reports on interim financial results and other financial information of these entities 

have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to 

the amounts and disclosures in respect of these subsidiaries and joint venture is based solely on the report of 

such auditors and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. 

7. Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in paragraphs 6 above is not modified with 

respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and the financial results certified 

by the Management. 

8.  The unaudited consolidated financial results of the Holding Company for the Quarter and period ended 31° 

December, 2024 and audited financial results for the year ended 31 March, 2025, included in the Statement, 

were conducted by R. A. Kuvadia & Co., Chartered Accountants, erstwhile statutory auditor of the Company, 

whose reports expressed an unmodified conclusion on those consolidated financial results. Our conclusion is 

not modified in respect of the matter. 

9. We draw attention to Note No. 4 and 5 of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 

315 December, 2025 which relates to the Preferential allotment of 30,78,052 equity shares, raising Z151.44 

crore and the issuance of 12 lakhs fresh warrants to the Promoters during the quarter. Further, physical 

verification of inventory was not carried out by us for the nine-months ended 31 December 2025. The 

inventory quantities and valuation have been taken as certified by the Management. Our conclusion is not 

modified in respect of the matter. 

For KARTA & COMPANY, e 

Chartered Accountants 
ICAI FRN No 
A ! 

INDIA 
* FR N:160122W 

MUMBAI y Dhoot 

Partner 
Membership No.178465 
UDIN: 26178465VBOGLZ1393 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: 05" February 2026 



KARTA AND COMPANY 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

INDIA B-406, Shubham Centre No.2, Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 002 
@ +91 022 49719445 E-mail: info@Kartaco.in. 

Annexure 1 to the Review Report on the unaudited Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results of 

Tembo Global Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) for the quarter and 

period ended 31 December 2025. 

Subsidiaries: 

i) Tembo Global Solar Power Private Limited 

ii) Tembo Dynamic Solutions Private Limited 

iii) Tembo Renewal Energy Private Limited 

iv) Tembo Global Solar Power Mumbai Private Limited 

v) Tembo PES JV Private Limited 

vi) Tembo Defence Products Private Limited 

vii) Tembo LLC 

Joint Venture: 

i) Tembo PES JV 

Associate Company: 

i) Tembo Global Infra Limited 
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